
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:849
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009
FLIGHTS FROM AMRELI TO SURAT AND MUMBAI
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to start flights from Amreli to Surat and Mumbai;and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) and (b) No such proposal is with the Government. The Amreli airport is a non-operational airport and belongs to State Government.
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